

NDPS-37/24

07.01.2025

Today is fixed for production and I.O report.

Accused Jakir Hossain Mondal and Tohid Molla on c.b are produced from J.C.

I.O has not submitted his final report.

No prayer for bail on behalf of the accuseds.

Ld P.O is on leave.

Ld P.O in charge is busy with his own file, the case is adjourned today.

Fixing 21.01.2025 for production and I.O report.

D/corr by me

I.C

4th ADJ, Alipore

I.C