

NDPS-37/24

20.5.2025

Two aced persons namely Zakir Hossain Mondal and Tohid Molla are produced from J.C.

Today is fixed for E.R of W/A in respect of another aced Rojina Sardar. N.E.R of W/A received wherefrom it appears that concerned P.S prays for further time for execution of W.A.

For expeditious trial of this case issue W.P.A against aced Rojina Sardar.

Fix 20.6.2025 for E.R of W.P.A and production.

D/corr by me,

4th ASJ, Alipore,
(J.O.Code-WB00705).